/A/D/E/  photonExa
          … much more than a LED-lamp:
o True luminous competitor against fluorescence- and high power halogen lamps; up to
   2800 lumen – without UV- or IR radiation. No hot parts on the system you can’t touch.
o Incredible high power density from a standard MR16 footprint (D=50mm, GUS5.3 socket):
   20, 35 or 50 Watt, active cooling and LED-driver included. So photonExa fits in many
   standard halogen-lamp fixtures, although it can deliver more light than a 36W FL-tube.
o Highest Lumen/Watt-values, (up to 120lm/W), long LED-lifetime (50'000…100’000h)

    outdoor lamp fixtures.
     cc=color-code:       Can be CW, SW, NW, TW, WW, HW, UWW (see below)
 Order example:  photonExa-35-M-INT-TW
    Color-Codes and typical performance
   _________
    [1] typical values, variations are possible
    [2] Narrow band method (5nm); Spectral weighting: linear for drawdowns, logarithmic for exagertions
    [3] Red colors and color-mixtures containing red are NOT available in 50W configuration due to limited operation current.
         Dimmability of  red color mixtures is restricted due to a mismatch in the lumen vs. current characteristics to white colors.
    [4] Red color mixtures show a slight red-tint when turned on and need a warm-up time of 3-5min for reaching the nominal
         color temperature.
    All other colors and -mixtures from LumiLed Rebel(tm) series available upon request.
    All technical data are subject to change without notice
Code Color Kelvin
[1]
Color
System
CRI
 [1] [2]
Lm@20W
[1]
Lm@35W
[1]
Lm@50W
[1]
Lighting
Application
CW Cool-
White
6500 12cw 70 1800 2400 2800 Technical,
Effect, Outdoor
SW Super-
White
5500 6cw+6nw 75 1600 2100 2400 Outdoor, Office
Workplace
NW Neutral-
White
4500 12nw 80 1300 1700 1900 Office (FL –
replacement)
TW True-
White
3500 6nw+6ww 95 1200 1500 1700 Museum,
Gallery, Studio,
Surgery
WW Warm-
White
3100 12ww 85 1100 1300 1600 General, Office,
Home
HW Halogen-
White
2500 3cw+3g+6r 95 1000  [4] 1200  [4] n.a. [3] Halogen-
Replacement
UWW Ultra-
Warm-
White
2300 3nw+3g+6r 90 900  [4] 1100  [4] n.a. [3 Bakery,
Coffeeshop,
Effect
 5
4. Accessoirs and spare parts
    Order Code       Description
     TTR50VA18V       Toroidal Transformer 2x115VAC/18VAC, 50VA  (recommended fuse: 3.15AT)
     TTR100VA18V      Toroidal Transformer 2x115VAC/18VAC, 100VA (recommended fuse: 6.3AT)
     TTR150VA18V      Toroidal Transformer 2x115VAC/18VAC, 150VA (recommended fuse: 10AT)
     TTR200VA18V      Toroidal Transformer 2x115VAC/18VAC, 200VA (recommended fuses: 2 x 6.3AT)
     TTR250VA18V      Toroidal Transformer 2x115VAC/18VAC, 250VA (recommended fuses: 2 x 8AT)
     TTR300VA18V     Toroidal Transformer 2x115VAC/18VAC, 300VA (recommended fuses: 2 x 10AT)
     PHXA-WFH5x20     Fuse holder 5x20mm for wire connection, without fuse
     FTR60VA1224V Ferrite Toroidal Autotransformer 60 VA 12:24V >20kHz (use with E-transformers)
     PHXA-CME01        Ceiling downlight enclosure MR16, stainless steal look, tiltable (for all models)
   D=95/80/50mm (Outer, Hole, Aperture), dazzle-protection, Installation-Kit and
   and GUS-5.3 Socket with cable included
     PHXA-BME01-X Bracket Spot-Fixture DxL=70x90mm, Bracket length 65mm, PMMA painted,
   X: S=silver, B=black, shipment without installation-kit, suited for photonExa-20 and
   photonExa-35 (Note: Order PHXA-BME01M20 or …M35 und PHXA-GUS5315
   separately!)
     PHXA-BME01M20        Mounting kit M3x15 for photonExa-20, for use with PHXA-BME01-X
     PHXA-BME01M35        Mounting kit M3x12 for photonExa-35, for use with PHXA-BME01-X
     PHXA-BME01MR1       Bolt-Set M3 for rear side mounting of PHXA-BME01-X (option)
     PHXA-BME02-X Design Bracket Spot-Fixture HxWxL=85x85x105mm, Bracket length 60mm, aluminium
    X: O=raw, N=neutral anodized, G=grey anodized, B=black anodized, W=white painted,
   optimized for fan noise reduction without degrading system cooling performance
   shipment without installation-kit, suited for photonExa-20 und photonExa-35
   (Note: Order PHXA-BME02M20 or …M35 und PHXA-GUS5315 separately!)
     PHXA-BME02M20        Mounting kit M3x25 for photonExa-20, for use with PHXA-BME02-X
     PHXA-BME02M35        Mounting kit M3x15 for photonExa-35, for use with PHXA-BME02-X
     PHXA-IMB01    Tilting-bracket for internal or free-air mount  for photonExa-20 and -35
     PHXA-GUS5315      GUS-5.3 Connector with 15cm cable
     PHXA-FAN20W     Replacement Fan for 20W models
     PHXA-FAN35W     Replacement Fan for 35W models
     PHXA-FAN50W     Replacement Fan for 50W models
     PHXA-SDBD33V   Replacement Suppressor-Diode 33V, bidirectional (all drivers)
     PHXA-CCPS35    Replacement Driver for 20W and 35W models
     PHXA-CCPS50      Replacement Driver for 50W models
   Downlight fixture      Bracket-Fixtures          Bracket-Fixture
   PHXA-CME01      PHXA-BME01-B and –S         PHXA-BME02-O
 6
5. Drawing and Pictures
           photonExa ultra-warmwhite 20W in the
          Coffee-Shop Verena, CH-8712 Stäfa